Kai Opua Canoe Club Presents
Queen Liliuokalani Long Distance Canoe Races
Official Divisions Results by: JTL Timing Systems -
(808) 325-0287
09/03/2005

Single Hull

Place Name Time

Iron Open NK Male

1 Tui Tonga Steinlager/Kai E Hitu 1:55:57
2 Outrigger Canoe Club #2 1:57:10
3 Mahina Va“a 1:57:37
4 Lanakila Canoe Club #2 1:58:10
5 Hawaiian Canoe Club #1 1:58:30
6 Kailua Canoe Club #4 1:59:24
7 Healani #6 1:59:42
8 Hui Lanakila #7 1:59:50
9 Outrigger Canoe Club #1 2:00:11
10 Wailea Canoe Club #3 2:01:00
11 Hui Nalu #1 2:01:09
12 Namolokama #1 2:01:10
13 Lanikai Canoe Club #4 2:02:08
14 Keauhou Canoe Club #8 2:02:41
15 Kailua Canoe Club #3 2:04:04
16 Hawaiian Canoe Club #2 2:04:28
17 Hui Nalu #2 2:05:20
18 Keaukaha Canoe Club #3 2:05:58
19 Kahana Canoe Club #3 2:06:40
20 Leeward Kai #1 2:07:33
21 Hawaiian Canoe Club #4 2:08:40
22 Healani #7 2:08:52
23 Puna #1 2:10:17
24 West Hawaiil Firefighters 2:10:31
25 Hawaiian Canoe Club #3 2:10:49
26 Namolokama #2 2:11:24
27 Kai Opua #7 2:12:00
28 Laeula 0O Kai #2 2:12:52
29 Na Keiki O Kamoi #1 2:13:25
30 Waikiki Beach Boys #6 2:13:46
31 New Hope C.C. #5 2:14:03
32 Hui Lanakila #1 2:15:14
33 Pu“uwai Canoe Club #6 2:15:27
34 Kamehameha #3 2:15:33
35 Koloa Outrigger C.C. #2 2:16:27
36 Hong Kong Island Paddle Club #4 2:17:14
37 Hui Wa®"a o Waiakea 2:17:43
38 Kahana Canoe Club #4 2:17:50
39 Pu“uwai Canoe Club #5 2:18:10
40 Waikiki Beach Boys #1 2:18:12
41 Kahakai Canoe Club #2 2:18:19
42 Healani #8 2:18:21

43 Hawaiian Canoe Club #10 2:19:14
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New Hope C.C. #7

Santa Barbara Outrigger C.C.#2
Hong Kong Island Paddle Club #5
Kai Elua Canoe Club #2
Pale Kai O0.C.C. #1
Waikiki Surf Club #2
Puna #2

Kaneohe C.c.

Ho"okahi Puuwai #3
Healani #9

Kaipoha Canoe Club #1
Koa Kai Canoe Club #3
Anokea

Keala #2

Keala #1

Ka Mamalahoe #4

Kalihi Kai

Keola O Ke Kai #1
Keola O Ke Kai #2

Na Leo O Ke Kai #2

Los Cab Anchors

Iron Open Koa Male

O~NO P~ WNPE

Kai E Hitu #5

Hong Kong Island Paddle Club #3
Outrigger Canoe Club #3

Kona Athletic Club

Keoua Canoe Club #3

Kai Opua #6

Waikoloa Canoe Club #2

Shonan Outrigger Canoe Club Enoshim

Iron Mstrs NK Male

O©CoO~NOOITA~AWNPE

Hui Lanakila #6

Laeula 0 Kai #1

Vernon Racing Canoe Club
Kai Elua Canoe Club #1
Manu O Ke Kai #1

Kahakai Canoe Club #3
New Hope C.C. #6

Kai Puna

Kaiola #4

Iron Mstrs Koa Male

1
2
3

Keauhou Canoe Club #9
Kai E Hitu #3
Kana Lui Miami #2

lron Sr Mstrs Male

OO WNE

Keauhou Canoe CLub #10
Outrigger Australia
Kihei Canoe Club #3
Lanakila California
Kihei Canoe Club #4
New Hope C.C. #4

Golden Master Male

2:04:50
2:12:01
2:12:12
2:15:55
2:19:06
2:20:00
2:30:45
2:35:36

7:26
9:59
5:04
6:08
7:31
8:52
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2:02:17
2:12:49
2:18:04
2:20:09
2:27:29
2:39:47



Masters Male

A WONPF
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Kawaihae Canoe Club #2
Keauhou Canoe Club #7
Keoua Canoe Club #4

Lanikai Canoe Club #3

Puna #3

Ku Paa Kailua

Pu"uwai Canoe Club #7
Ne Keiki O Kamoi #2

Sr Masters Male

1
2

Hui Lanakila #8
Keaukaha Canoe Club #4

Iron Gldn Mstr Male
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Kaiola #3

Waimanalo Canoe Club #1
Kahana Canoe Club #2
Anuenue Canoe Club #2
N.A_C.

Newport Outrigger

Male

Ruamatu

West Hawaii Keauhou #2
Kai E Hitu #2

Kawaihae Canoe Club #1
Kai E Hitu #1

Kaiola #5

Hanalei Canoe Club #3
Kamehameha #4

Kahakai Canoe Club #1

lron Gr Mstrs Male

Iron Open
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Great Lakes Grandmasters
Anuenue Canoe Club #1
Keauhou Canoe Club #11
Hui Wa"a "0 Wakinikona
Keahiakahoe

Female

Team Bradley Hawaii #1
Kai Opua #5

Waikiki Beach Boys #5
Hui Lanakila #4
Mooloolaba #1

Hui Lanakila #3

Kahana Canoe Club #1
Waikiki Beach Boys #3
Wailea Canoe Club #1
Laeula O Kai #5
Hawaii1an Canoe Club #7
Hui Lanakila #2
Jericho Outrigger #1
Waikiki Beach Boys #2
Puna #5

2:11:43
2:12:42
2:28:30
2:29:20

07:57
:09:22
:14:33
:18:38
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2:08:02
2:10:24
2:11:11
2:12:51
2:13:37
2:14:07
2:15:49
2:18:13
2:18:48
2:19:23
2:19:49
2:20:15
2:20:48
2:21:26
2:21:50
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Healani #1

Laeula O Kai #6

Kailua Canoe Club #1
Outrigger Canoe Club #6
Keaukaha Canoe Club #1
Namolokama #3

Hawaiian Canoe CLub #8
Kaiola #1

Niumalu Canoe Club #2
Lahaina

Koloa Outrigger C.C. #1
Niumalu Canoe Club #3
Moana A Hine

Laeula O Kai #3

Healani #4

Pale Kai 0.C.C. #3
Keauhou Canoe Club #5
Healani #2

San Diego Outrigger
Santa Barbara Outrigger C.C. #1
Hawaiian Canoe Club #9
Wailea Canoe Club #2
Hui Lanakila #5

Kana Lui Miami #1
Kailua Canoe Club #2
New Hope Canoe Club #2
Waikiki Beach Boys #4
Na Kai Ewalu

Healani #5

Kahana Canoe Club #5
Pale Kai 0.C.C. #2
Jericho Outrigger #2
Keaukaha Canoe Club #2
Kahakai Canoe Club #4
Ho"okahi Puuwai #1

Ka Mamalahoe #3
Penticton Racing C.C.
Waikoloa Canoe CLub #4
Waikiki Surf club #1
Laeula O Kai #4

Hanalei Canoe Club #1
Hong Kong Island Paddle Club #2
Healani #3

Koa Kai Canoe Club #1
Kahakai Canoe Club #5
Puna #6

Ho"okahi Puuwai #2

Kai Elua Canoe Club #3
Waimanalo Canoe Club #2
Waimanalo Canoe CLub #3
Pu®uwai Canoe Club #1
Na Leo O Ke Kai #1

New Hope Canoe CLub #3
Kaneohe Canoe Club #2
Kaipoha Canoe Club #3
Leeward Kai #2

Kai Oni Canoe Club

2:32
3:15
4:16
4:36
5:12
5:26
5:39
5:47
6:28
8:43
9:03
9:38
9:54
0:17
0:25
0:30
1:15
1:54
2:19
2:21
4:27
5:28
5:45
6:05
6:09
6:10
8:12
8:22
8:34
8:51
9:00
9:48
9:50
0:26
0:31
0:44
0:47
0:48
1:40
1:53
1:56
2:51
3:27
3:34
3:46
4:18
4:50
5:09
6:47
6:58
8:43
9:31
0:30
1:52
2:25
6:08
8:38
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73 Keola 0 Ke Kai #3
74 Ka Mamalahoe #2

Iron Open Koa Female

Outrigger Canoe Club #4
Kai Opua #4

Keoua Canoe Club #1

NCA Outriggers

Keauhou Canoe Club #4
Kawaihae Canoe Club #3
Las Vegas

oO~NO O~ WNPE

Iron Mstrs NK Female

Outrigger Canoe Club #5
Northcliffe Australia
Niumalu Canoe Club #1
Puna #4

Kihei Canoe Club #1
Mountain Home 0.C.C.
Pu®uwai Canoe Club #4
Waikiki Surf club
Manu O Ke Kai #2

New Hope Canoe Club
Pu®uwai Canoe CLub #2
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Iron Mstrs Koa Female

1 Down Under Ducks Australia

2 Imua
3 Waikoloa Canoe Club #1
4 Lanikai Canoe Club #1

Iron Sr Mstrs Female

Hawaii1an Canoe Club #5
Kaneohe Canoe Club #1
Pu®uwai Canoe Club #3
Ka Mamalahoe #1
Kaipoha Canoe Club #2
Anuenue Canoe Club #3

OO~ WNPE

Golden Master Female
1 Kai Opua #1
2 Hawaiian Canoe Club #6

Masters Female

Kai Opua #3
Waakapaemua
Kamehameha #2

Keauhou Canoe Club #1

A WONPF

Sr Masters Female
1 Keauhou Canoe Club #2
2 Waikoloa Canoe Club #3

Iron Gldn Mstr Female
1 Lanikai Canoe Club #6

Hong Kong Island Paddle Club

3:06:55
3:10:30

2:12:10
2:16:45
2:18:42
2:24:04
2:38:01
2:46:15
2:55:57
3:01:58

7:48
2:53
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Hawn Racers Female

1 Kai Opua #2 2:19:31
2 Kawaihae Canoe Club #4 2:26:03
3 Kihei Canoe Club #2 2:27:27
4 Hanalei Canoe CLub #2 2:29:49
5 Newport Aquatic Center 2:32:19
6 Ke Kai O"uhane 2:32:41
7 Kaiola #2 2:33:44
8 Kamehameha #1 2:35:47
9 Keoua Canoe Club #2 2:36:55
10 Marina Del Rey 2:37:05
11 Kai E Hitu #4 2:38:36
12 Lanakila Canoe Club #1 2:43:17
13 Koa Kai Canoe CLub #2 2:44:31

Kai Opua Canoe Club Presents
Queen Liliuokalani Long Distance Canoe Races
Official Divisions Results by: JTL Timing Systems -
(808) 325-0287

09/04/2005
Place Name Time

0C6 -16 Male

1 New Port Aquatic Centre :51:31

2 Keola 0 Ke Kai teen boys :55:58
0C6-17 &amp;18 Male

1 Boys Girls Club of Hawaii t47:21

2 New Port Aquatic Center #2 t47:55
OCl1 18 - 29 Male

1 Danny Ching 147:27

2 Teiki Mai :51:34

3 Georges Cronsteadt :51:40
OC1 30-39 Male

1 Kai Bartlett :46:31

2 Andrew Penny :46:59

3 lvan Mclvor :51:35

4 Jan Tillmann :52:19

5 Yves Duval :52:35

6 Willy Pea 3:32:39
0C1 40-49 Male

1 Dan Fedoruk :49:57

2 Pepper Chong :50:48

3 Ken Denton t51:21

4 Grant Kojima :51:39

5 Matthew Flynn :52:21

6 Dennis Carrett :52:23

7 Jeff King :52:43

8 Gordon Barff :56:42



0C1

0C1

0C1

0Cc2

0Cc2

0Cc2

0Cc2

0Cc2

50 - 59 Male
1 Harold Akeo
2 Geoff Briggs
3 Danny Bassett

60+ Male

Mel Pauole

Ron Williams
Brian Demsey
Steven Yee
Nappy Napolean
Edwin Young
Yossi Coyne

N~NoOo ok~ WNPER

TEEN Male

Heilarii Bernardino
Kalei Kahookele
Cameron Kapoi
Kekoa Santos

RWN PR

18-29 Male

Zenk &amp; Akao

Estioko &amp; Lau
Will/Kawika Rice/Leicher
Couch &amp; Martinez

A WNPE

30-39 Male
1 Kinimaka &amp; Bruce
2 Tommy/Mike Silva/Silva
3 John/Steve Hart/Guilloux

40-49 Male

Davis &amp; Wilson
Walter/Scott Kamfonik/Bryan
Dane/Jonny Enos/Mack

Cano &amp; Platz

A WNPF

50-59 Male
1 Soo &amp; Keli®ipa®akaua
2 Pool &amp; Wormley

TEEN Male
1 Sepa &amp; Josh Napeleon/Napeleon

DH OPEN Male

WaileaZHui Nalu
Lanakila Canoe Club
Kai E Hitu

Waikiki Beach Boys Men
Kawaihae CC men

Hong Kong Isl P.C. #2

OO WNER

DH MASTER Male

1 Kupa®a Kailua
2 Pu"uwai CC men

:51:43
:53:06
:57:41

:50:50
:53:40
:54:03
:54:54
:56:02
:56:53
:58:44

:48:35
1:02:40
1:05:08
1:12:28

:45:37

:46:24
:47:59

:51:58

t47:41
t47:41
:48:48

:46:53
:48:45
:49:19

:52:41

:49:59
:52:07

:48:40

:49:58
:50:13
:50:34
:53:48
:53:56
:59:14

:53:12
:55:20



DH SR MASTER Male
1 Lanakila CC
2 Lanakai CC Srmaster
3 Keaukaha CC

DH GLD MASTER Male
1 Kai Poha #2

Male
1 Keauhou CC Grnd
2 Main Landers

0C6 - 15 Female
1 Keola 0 Ke Kai #3

0C6 -16 Female
1 Keola O Ke Kai #4

0C6-17 &amp;18 Female
1 Boys Girls of Hawaiil #1
2 Newport Aquatic Centre

OC1 18 - 29 Female
1 Kelsa Teeters
2 Andrea Messer
3 Hinatea Bernadino

0OC1 30-39 Female

Sabrina Schwanebeck
Mel Kelekolio

Tia Ulu Faleilupe
Margorie Santos
Diane Manutahi

abrwNPE

0C1 40-49 Female
1 Makino Messan
2 Faith Mori
3 Jennie Padilla

0OC1 50 - 59 Female
1 Jeanette Kaa"uamo
2 Pam Everett

0OC1 TEEN Female
1 Maile Leslie

0C2 18-29 Female
1 Boler &amp; Dierkes

0C2 30-39 Female

1 Laurie/Nicki Denton/Enos

2 Jo/Nancy Thomson/Pusey

0C2 40-49 Female

1 Kathleen Leahy Kelly Davis

0C2 50-59 Female

:57:14
1:00:06
1:01:34

:59:24

:54:58
:56:02

:59:56
1:00:19
1:03:18

1:11:04

1:11:33

:58:17
1:15:40

1:00:05



1 Joy/Linda Schoenecker/Kaiser
2 Akiona &amp; Rycroft

DH OPEN Female
1 Lae Ula O Kai #2

2 Hawaiian Canoe Club
3 Jericho 0OCC

4 Wailea CC

5 Kaiola

6 Okanagan California
7 Ke Kai O"uhane

8 Hanalei CC

9 Kawaihae Women

10 Leeward Kai

11 Puuwai Women

12 Keauhou Open

13 Kai Poha CC

DH MASTER Female
1 Down Under Ducks women

DH SR MASTER Female
1 Lanikail CC

DH GLD MASTER Female
1 Hawaiian CC
2 Keauhou CC

0C2 MX 18-39
1 Cheryl Villegas/John Husak
2 Etherton &amp; Abellera
3 Devin/Kainoa Forrest/Forrest

DH MIXED OPEN
1 Mooloolaba &amp; Tui Tonga
2 Northcliffe
3 Hong Kong Isl P.C.
4 Lae Ula O Kai
5 Pu"uwai Canoe Club
6 Keauhou Mix
7 Kailua

8 Waikiki Surf Club

9 Manu O Ke Kai

10 Kapakahi Krew

11 Waikoloa

12 Kamamalahoe

13 Kai Ehitu

14 Keola O Ke Kai

15 Las Vegas CC

0C2 MX 40+

Della Cioppa &amp; Berengue
McMasters &amp; Hirschl
Shelly &amp; Freitas

Sandi &amp; Kawika Yahiro
Logan &amp; Lacy

AarWNPE

1:09:19
1:12:07

:47:59
:48:25
:49:36
:49:41
:50:37
:51:09
:51:48
:52:09
:52:44
:53:04
:53:53
:55:11
:57:51

:52:03

:54:16

:52:54
:54:41

:55:56
:59:26
1:03:55

:51:22
:54:38
:55:49
:57:00
:57:45
:58:29
:59:24
:59:34

:56:16
:56:55
1:00:33
1:01:09
1:02:48



